39 B.—T7a;
Appropriations for Public Works Services.
CLASS XXII.—ROADS—continued.
T 1912-13.
MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued. T
£

699
700
701

702
703
704
705

706

707
708
709
710

711
712

713

714
715
716

717
718

719
720
721
722

723
724

725
726
727
728
729
730
731

732
733

734
7385

736

738
739

VOTE No. 109—continued.
Roaps, ETC.—CONtinued.

Auckland Road District—continued.
Hamilton to Tuhikaramea
Harapepe to Karamu
Kakepuku Improved-farm bettle

ment
Kakepuku
Kakepuku to Puniu Bridge
Kaniwhaniwha Bridge (repairs) ..
Kibikihi to Otorobanga (£1 for £1)

Kihikihi to Waotu

Lake Road (£1 for £1)

Lichfield to Waotu

Mangaiti Bridge

Ngaroto Railway-station Road (£ 1
for £1)

Ngaroto Schooi Road (£1 for £1)

Ngutunui to Kawa

Okupata (£1 for £1)

Oparau Bridge and approaches

Pirongia to Te Rore West

Pirongia to Kawhia

Pirongia West

Pirongia West Road (Okupa‘ra—
Pekanui Junction to Te Rau-a-
moa), (£1 for £1), (on account of
£800)

Pokaiwhenua Stream Bridge (Lich-
field to Taupo)

Pokaiwhenua Stream Bridge (Lich-
field to Waotu)

Puketurua to Waotu Bridge

Puketurua to Waotu~Putaruru
Road

Punui Bridge Road

Rangiaohia Road District roads (£
for £1), (on account of £1,000)

Raupara

Rukuhia Railway-station Road (£1
for £1)

'Sa.insburv Road

Te Kowhai to Te Rapa (£2 for £1)

Te Rahu (£1 for £1)

Te Puhi

Tirau to Matamata County Bound-
ary

Tokanui to 'Wharepapa

Tuhikaramea to Rukuhia hallwav-
station (Swamp Road)

Vandy Road

Waipa River Bridge (Pirongia),
(£1 for £1)

Walker’s Gully culverts (£1 for £2)

Awaiti Bridge

Caves Road (£1 for £1)

Hangatiki to Waitomo (£1 for £1)
(on aceount of £4,000)

Waipa
Raglan
Waitomo and
West Taupo
Ditto

West Taupo
Raglan
Waipa, West
Taupo, and
Waitomo
West Taupo
and Waipa
Waipa
Matamata
Waitomo
Waipa

9
Waitomo
Kawhia

Raglan
Kawhia and
‘Waitome
Kawhia

bkl

Matamata

EE

. Matamata and

West Taupo
Matamata

West Taupo
Waipa

West Taupo
Waipa

Raglan and
Waitomo
Waipa

2
West Taupo
Matamata

West Taupo
Waipa

Raglan
Waipa

b
Kawhia
‘Wattomo

*3

\

200

1,000 '
150

100
150

75
500

350

120 |

100

350 |

120

240 |
200 |
3,850 |

1,900

100 ©

400

150
200

50 |
150
100
100

50
250

150
500

100

100
120
1,150
100

150
200

100
1,750

330
200
2,250
250
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