${\it Appropriations \ for \ Public \ Works \ Services}.$

CLASS XXII.—ROADS—continued.

699 700 701 702 703 704 705 706 707 708	MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS- VOTE No. 109—continued. ROADS, ETC.—continued. Auckland Road District—continued. Hamilton to Tuhikaramea Harapepe to Karamu Kakepuku Improved-farm Settlement Kakepuku Kakepuku to Puniu Bridge Kaniwhaniwha Bridge (repairs) Kibikihi to Otorohanga (£1 for £1)	Waipa Raglan Waitomo and West Taupo Ditto West Taupo	£ 200 1,000 150	£
699 700 701 702 703 704 705 706	ROADS, ETC.—continued. Auckland Road District—continued. Hamilton to Tuhikaramea Harapepe to Karamu Kakepuku Improved-farm Settlement Kakepuku Kakepuku to Puniu Bridge Kaniwhaniwha Bridge (repairs)	Raglan Waitomo and West Taupo Ditto West Taupo	200 1 ,000 150	£
700 701 702 703 704 705 706	Auckland Road District—continued. Hamilton to Tuhikaramea Harapepe to Karamu Kakepuku Improved-farm Settlement Kakepuku Kakepuku to Puniu Bridge Kaniwhaniwha Bridge (repairs)	Raglan Waitomo and West Taupo Ditto West Taupo	1 ,000 150	
700 701 702 703 704 705 706	Hamilton to Tuhikaramea Harapepe to Karamu Kakepuku Improved-farm Settlement Kakepuku Kakepuku to Puniu Bridge Kaniwhaniwha Bridge (repairs)	Raglan Waitomo and West Taupo Ditto West Taupo	1 ,000 150	
700 701 702 703 704 705 706	Harapepe to Karamu Kakepuku Improved-farm Settlement Kakepuku Kakepuku to Puniu Bridge Kaniwhaniwha Bridge (repairs)	Raglan Waitomo and West Taupo Ditto West Taupo	1 ,000 150	
701 702 703 704 705 706	Kakepuku Improved-farm Settle- ment Kakepuku Kakepuku to Puniu Bridge Kaniwhaniwha Bridge (repairs)	Waitomo and West Taupo Ditto West Taupo	150	
702 703 704 705 706	ment Kakepuku Kakepuku to Puniu Bridge Kaniwhaniwha Bridge (repairs)	West Taupo Ditto West Taupo		
703 704 705 706 707	Kakepuku Kakepuku to Puniu Bridge Kaniwhaniwha Bridge (repairs)	Ditto West Taupo	100	
703 704 705 706 707	Kakepuku to Puniu Bridge Kaniwhaniwha Bridge (repairs)	West Taupo	100	
704 705 706 707	Kaniwhaniwha Bridge (repairs)		150	
705 706 707		Raglan	75	
707		Waipa, West Taupo, and	500	
	Kihikihi to Waotu	Waitomo West Taupo	350	
	Lake Pond (C1 for C1)	and Waipa Waipa	190	
	Lake Road (£1 for £1) Lichfield to Waotu	Matamata	$\begin{array}{c} 120 \\ 100 \end{array}$	
709		Waitomo	_ '	
710	Mangaiti Bridge		350	
710	Ngaroto Railway-station Road (£1 for £1)	Waipa	120	
711	Ngaroto School Road (£1 for £1)	,,	240	
712	Ngutunui to Kawa	Waitomo	200	
713	Okupata (£1 for £1)	Kawhia	3,850	
714	Oparau Bridge and approaches	,,	1 ,900	
715	Pirongia to Te Rore West	Raglan	100	
716	Pirongia to Kawhia	Kawhia and Waitomo	400	
717	Pirongia West	Kawhia	150	
718	Pirongia West Road (Okupata-	1	200	
110	Pekanui Junction to Te Rau-a-moa), (£1 for £1), (on account of £800)	,,	200	
719	Pokaiwhenua Stream Bridge (Lich- field to Taupo)	Matamata	50	
720	Pokaiwhenua Stream Bridge (Lich- field to Waotu)	,,	150	
721		Matamata and West Taupo	100	
722	Puketurua to Waotu-Putaruru Road	Matamata	100	
723	Punui Bridge Road	West Taupo	50	
724	Rangiaohia Road District roads (£1 for £1), (on account of £1,000)	Waipa	250	
725	Raupara	West Taupo	150	
726	Rukuhia Railway-station Road (£1 for £1)	Waipa	500	
727	Sainsbury Road	Raglan and Waitomo	100	
728	Te Kowhai to Te Rapa (£2 for £1)	Waipa	100	
729	Te Rahu (£1 for £1)	,,	120	
730	Te Puhi	West Taupo	1, 150	
731	Tirau to Matamata County Boundary	Matamata	100	
732 733	Tokanui to Wharepapa Tuhikaramea to Rukuhia Railway- station (Swamp Road)	West Taupo Waipa	150 200	
734	Vandy Road	Raglan	100	
735	Waipa River Bridge (Pirongia), (£1 for £1)	Waipa	1,750	
736	Walker's Gully culverts (£1 for £2)		330	
737	Awaiti Bridge	Kawhia	200	
738	Caves Road (£1 for £1)	Waitomo	2,250	
739	Hangatiki to Waitomo (£1 for £1),	w arromo	250 250	